
SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Change Order #1 to CC-4192-09/DRR - Expansion of the Landfill Gas Collection 
System-Phase II in the amount of $75,000.00 and for an addition of seven (7) calendar days, 
with COMANCO Environmental Corporation of Plant City, Florida.

BACKGROUND:

CC-4192-09/DRR provides for all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, services 
and incidentals necessary to complete the Phase II expansion project at the Osceola Road 
Landfill. On April 14, 2009, the Board awarded this Agreement to COMANCO Environmental
Corporation of Plant City, Florida.

On April 29, 2009, an updated analysis of the landfill gas well field was completed, and it 
indicated that several existing vertical wells were no longer adequately collecting landfill gas.
Change Order #1 will provide for the replacement of approximately twelve (12) compromised 
wells as part of the current construction project and will increase project time by an additional 
seven (7) calendar days, for a Final Completion time of October 8, 2009. In addition, the 
County's "Gas-To-Energy" partner, Seminole Energy, LLC, will also commit another 
$75,000.00 toward other replacement of compromised wells and other features intended to 
maximize the gas collection efficiency of the system.

The following is a summary of the cost of the Agreement:

Original Agreement Sum   $639,215.00
Change Order #1                $75,000.00
Revised Agreement Total  $714,215.00

This is a budgeted project and funds are available in Landfill Gas Sys Exp (Account
#087900.560650, CIP #00244601).

 Consent 6/9/2009 Item # 13

 
SUBJECT: Change Order #1 to CC-4192-09/DRR - Expansion of the Landfill Gas Collection 
System-Phase II

DEPARTMENT: Administrative Services DIVISION: Purchasing and Contracts

AUTHORIZED BY: Frank Raymond CONTACT: Bob Hunter EXT: 7119

County-wide Ray Hooper



STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order #1 to CC-4192-09/DRR - Expansion 
of the Landfill Gas Collection System-Phase II in the amount of $75,000.00 and for an addition 
of seven (7) calendar days, with COMANCO Environmental Corporation of Plant City, Florida.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. CC-4192-09_DRR - Change Order 1 (Comanco)

Additionally Reviewed By:

County Attorney Review ( Ann Colby )








	Item Number - 13
	
	CC-4192-09_DRR - Change Order 1 (Comanco).pdf


